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Tabelle Punkte S GD Ges. Max.
1 BSV 1959 Hörlitz 20 : 10 15 1.527,73 22916 1583
2 BC Finsterwalde 20 : 10 15 1.473,33 22100 1532
3 FSV 1895 Spremberg II 18 : 12 15 1.485,93 22289 1647
4 SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 16 : 14 15 1.486,87 22303 1557
5 SV Lausitz Forst 16 : 14 15 1.442,33 21635 1516
6 SV Gablenz 14 : 16 15 1.456,00 21840 1559
7 BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 8 : 22 15 1.448,47 21727 1533
8 SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe II 8 : 22 15 1.426,67 21400 1486

Rangliste:
1 Schneider, Felix Hö1 15 302,07
2 Adolf, Thomas Fo1 15 281,53
3 Paulik, Tobias Sag1 9 278,22
4 Zech, Michael Gab1 15 277,53
5 Poeschke, Stefan Fi1 13 271,08
6 Aßmann, Maik Fi1 15 267,93
7 Schneider, Dirk Hö1 15 264,07
8 Schulz, Sven Fo1 15 262,73
9 Engel, Sven Hö1 15 262,20

10 Korla, Björn Ts2 15 261,87
11 Schulze, Mike [1] FSV2 16 261,25
12 Balogh, Maik Gab1 15 258,67
13 Schuster-Daniel, Maika Ts2 15 258,40
14 Schwenke, André [2] P/T2 17 256,29
15 Chmurek, Detlef Sag1 15 254,80
16 Schütz, Robert Sag1 15 254,47
17 Lux, Maurice Gab1 14 254,36
18 Schlammer, Udo [3] Sag1 16 252,81
19 Strenge, Andreas [1] FSV2 16 250,31
20 Wille, Michael [1] FSV2 16 249,06
21 Fionzek, Frank Hö1 15 249,00
22 Häusler, Heiko Fi1 15 248,67
23 Tusche, Walter Sag1 13 248,38
24 Richter, Ralf P/T2 12 248,17
25 Görner, Maik Fi1 15 247,20
26 Klausch, Frank [2] FSV2 14 242,00
27 Brauner, Roger Gab1 8 241,75
28 Scharoba, Matthias P/T2 15 241,67
29 Molch, André Ts2 15 240,67
30 Peter, Edgar FSV2 13 239,92
31 Spichal, Robert Gab1 15 239,13
32 Scholta, Michael FSV2 15 236,60
33 Kobienia, Toni [2] P/T2 17 236,12
34 Gocht, Lutz Ts2 11 236,00
35 Dutscho, Jörg Sag1 15 235,67
36 Adolf, Frank Fo1 15 235,60
37 Kirschner, Mirko Ts2 13 234,77
38 Neubauer, Jens Hö1 15 234,00
39 Kautz, Oliver Fi1 13 233,15
40 Zudolski, Wolfgang P/T2 15 228,07
41 Hanschke, Manfred Fo1 15 227,47
42 Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim Fo1 15 226,07
43 Plache, Egbert Ts2 14 225,00
44 Batram, Daniel P/T2 13 225,00
45 Walczak, Günter Hö1 14 217,93
46 Hanke, André Fi1 13 213,31
47 Zschippang, René Gab1 9 205,33
48 Jänig, Uwe Fo1 13 204,00
49 Miatke, Rainer Gab1 8 201,38

Weniger als 50% der Spiele:
Hentschel, Gunter Sag1 6 214,00
Heinrich, Kay Gab1 6 209,33

Ergebnisse:

BSV 1959 Hörlitz 1554 SV Rot-Weiß Sagar 1313
Walczak, Günter 125 235 235 Tusche, Walter 110 246 246
Fionzek, Frank 144 279 514 Schütz, Robert 72 200 446
Schneider, Dirk 128 245 759 Schlammer, Torsten (2) 98 185 631
Schneider, Felix 130 289 1048 Schlammer, Udo 106 217 848
Neubauer, Jens 104 237 1285 Dutscho, Jörg 145 262 1110
Engel, Sven 159 269 1554 Chmurek, Detlef 121 203 1313

BC Finsterwalde 1439 FSV 1895 Spremberg II 1399
Poeschke, Stefan 124 254 254 Klausch, Frank 114 222 222
Görner, Maik 110 245 499 Strenge, Andreas 109 230 452
Häusler, Heiko 122 245 744 Scholta, Michael 105 219 671
Gampe, Jan (2) 99 192 936 Schulze, Mike 128 239 910
Aßmann, Maik 138 264 1200 Peter, Edgar 120 245 1155
Kautz, Oliver 128 239 1439 Wille, Michael 112 244 1399

SSV Schw. Pumpe/Terpe II 1395 SV Lausitz Forst 1437
Kobienia, Toni 124 237 237 Adolf, Thomas 146 295 295
Batram, Daniel 115 237 474 Jänig, Uwe 109 213 508
Zudolski, Wolfgang 129 242 716 Hanschke, Manfred 134 220 728
Schwenke, André 128 237 953 Adolf, Frank 114 257 985
Scharoba, Matthias 120 215 1168 Schulz, Sven 138 253 1238
Richter, Ralf 98 227 1395 Urbanitz, Hans-Joachim 112 199 1437

SV Gablenz 1559 BSV Chemie Tschernitz II 1529
Balogh, Maik 148 280 280 Plache, Egbert 109 233 233
Lux, Maurice 123 259 539 Schuster-Daniel, Maika 131 266 499
Brauner, Roger 131 275 814 Gebert, Silvana (4) 143 284 783
Heinrich, Kay 116 224 1038 Molch, André 116 231 1014
Zech, Michael 152 282 1320 Kirschner, Mirko 111 228 1242
Spichal, Robert 116 239 1559 Korla, Björn 148 287 1529
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